Date: 06.04.2024



To,

BSE Limited Listing Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

Kind Attn: Listing Department

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31 (4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

Ref: Beekay Niryat Limited (Script Code: 539546)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under Regulation 31 (4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 received from Promoter of the company for the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Beekay Niryat Limited**

VERSHA GOYAL GOYAL Digitally signed by VERSHA GOYAL Date: 2024.04.06 14:31:58 +05'30'

(Versha Goyal) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. A72164

Encl: As Above

- BEEKAY NIRYAT LIMITED -

ASHUTOSH BAJORIA

404, NEMI SAGAR COLONY, QUEENS ROAD, VAISHALI NAGAR, JAIPUR - 302021

Date: 06.04.2024

To, **BSE Limited,** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

<u>Ref: Beekay Niryat Limited (Script Code: 539546)</u> <u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation. 2011.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to the Regulation 31 (4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, I, **Ashutosh Bajoria** on behalf of the promoters and promoter group of Beekay Niryat Limited hereby disclosed and confirm that neither the promoter nor the promoter group of the Target Company have made any encumbrance of equity shares directly or indirectly during the financial year 2023-24.

Kindly note that no disclosures has been made under Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as there were no encumbrance made by promoter and promoter group.

We request you to take above on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully, For and on behalf of Promoters, Promoter Group of Beekay Niryat Limited)

Ashutosh Bajoria (Promoter)

Encl: Disclosure as above Cc: - Company Secretary and Compliance OfficerM/s Beekay Niryat Limited 111, Signature Tower, DC-2 Lal Kothi Scheme, Tonk Road, Jaipur Raj. - 302015